AVIATION AUTHORITY POLICY

300:	OPERATIONS	Effective:	03/06/03
P341:	FIRST AMENDMENT ACTIVITY First Amendment Activity	Revised:	03/04/04 03/01/12 12/20/12

PURPOSE: To establish a policy for issuance of First Amendment permits at Tampa International Airport.

LEGAL CONSIDERATION: Pursuant to Section 6(2)(ll) of the Hillsborough County Aviation Authority Act, the Authority has adopted rules and regulations governing First Amendment activities at Tampa International Airport.

POLICY: The Chief Executive Officer will administer and enforce rules and regulations, procedures and directives for providing the opportunity for First Amendment activities to be conducted at the airport. The Chief Executive Officer will promulgate directives and procedures consistent with the Authority's rules and regulations pertaining to First Amendment procedures. Such directives and procedures will maintain or enhance the efficient operation of the airport by maximizing passenger and pedestrian traffic flow and avoiding congestion in keeping with the primary purpose of the airport and consistent with its design and intended function as a facility for air travel.